



**Schedule of Prices
State Street
Water Main Replacement
Bid 24-063**

Route State Street between Schomer Ave & Sixth Ave
 County Kane
 Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 5/15/24 at 11 a.m.

NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Brandt Excavating, Inc. 385 E. Hoover St. Morris, IL 60450		H Linden & Sons Water & Sewer Inc 722 E. South St Unit D Plano, IL 60545		Benchmark Construction Co., Inc. 2260 Southwind Blvd. Bartlett, IL 60103		IHC Construction Companies, LLC 385 Airport Rd Elgin, IL 60123	
				UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Abandon Valve Box	EA	2	\$200.00	\$ 400.00	\$400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 434.00	\$ 868.00
2	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	105	\$45.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$50.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 16,065.00
3	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	15	\$65.00	\$ 975.00	\$75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 261.00	\$ 3,915.00
4	Exploration Trench, 6 Ft	LF	15	\$250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 1,935.00
5	Pothole Sanitary Services	EA	8	\$500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 778.00	\$ 6,224.00
6	Restrained Joint Gasket, 8"	EA	4	\$175.00	\$ 700.00	\$150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 868.00
7	Open Cut Zinc Coated DIP WM, Cl 52, 8" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	100	\$200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 362.00	\$ 36,200.00
8	Directionally Drilled 8" Zinc Coated DIP WM, Cl 52, w/V-bio Polywrap or DR-11	LF	520	\$220.00	\$ 114,400.00	\$200.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 72,280.00
9	Zinc Coated DIP WM, Cl 52, 12" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	10	\$350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 7,280.00
10	8" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault	EA	3	\$6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 14,083.00	\$ 42,249.00
11	Additional Fittings	LB	250	\$20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 7,750.00
12	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	2	\$11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,567.00	\$ 31,134.00
13	Fire Hydrant Assembly Removal	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,039.00	\$ 4,039.00
14	Connect to Existing 8" WM	EA	2	\$10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 3,959.00	\$ 7,918.00
15	Connect to Existing 12" WM	EA	1	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,488.00	\$ 3,488.00
16	Disconnect Existing 8" WM	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,818.00	\$ 1,818.00
17	Water Main Lowering, 8" DIP CL 52	LF	15	\$250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 393.00	\$ 5,895.00
18	1" Dia. Curb Stop & B-box	EA	8	\$1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 16,520.00	\$ 469.00	\$ 3,752.00
19	1" Dia. Tap and Corp Stop	EA	8	\$1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,315.00	\$ 18,520.00	\$ 283.00	\$ 2,264.00
20	1" Water Service, Trenchless	LF	280	\$50.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$45.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 39,200.00
21	Interior Service Connection Allowance	Allowance	1	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
22	Sanitary Service Removal and Replacement, 6" PVC C-900	LF	30	\$100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 8,640.00
Page 1 Total =				\$ 293,700.00		\$ 273,925.00		\$ 271,920.00		\$ 334,205.00		\$ 319,782.00	



**Schedule of Prices
State Street
Water Main Replacement
Bid 24-063**

Route State Street between Schomer Ave & Sixth Ave
 County Kane
 Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 5/15/24 at 11 a.m.

NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Brandt Excavating, Inc. 385 E. Hoover St. Morris, IL 60450		H Linden & Sons Water & Sewer Inc 722 E. South St Unit D Plano, IL 60545		Benchmark Construction Co., Inc. 2260 Southwind Blvd. Bartlett, IL 60103		IHC Construction Companies, LLC 385 Airport Rd Elgin, IL 60123	
				UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
23	Temporary Pavement, 2"	SY	110	\$40.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$45.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 8,030.00
24	Class D Patching, 5" Binder & 1.5" Surface	SY	110	\$85.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$80.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$150.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$105.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$195.00	\$ 21,450.00
25	PCC Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 8", Commercial	SY	12	\$125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$312.00	\$ 3,744.00	\$412.00	\$ 4,944.00
26	HMA Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 4", Commercial	SY	12	\$115.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$120.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 2,856.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 3,888.00
27	Combination PCC Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	40	\$75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 4,480.00
28	PCC Sidewalk Rem. and Replace, 5"	SF	250	\$25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$14.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 10,500.00
29	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	150	\$25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,600.00
30	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
31	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
32	Inlet Protection	EA	8	\$150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 247.00	\$ 1,976.00
33	Dewatering Bag	EA	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 362.00	\$ 362.00
34	Temporary Staging	CY	25	\$20.00	\$ 500.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,950.00
35	Non-Special Waste Disposal	TON	25	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,200.00
36	Special Waste Disposal	TON	25	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 211.00	\$ 5,275.00
Page 2 Total =				\$ 79,330.00		\$ 73,540.00		\$ 116,698.00		\$ 83,795.00		\$ 103,355.00	
Page 1 Total =				\$ 293,700.00		\$ 273,925.00		\$ 271,920.00		\$ 334,205.00		\$ 319,782.00	
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =				\$ 373,030.00		\$ 347,465.00		\$ 388,618.00		\$ 418,000.00		\$ 423,137.00	
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =						-6.85%		4.18%		12.06%		13.43%	